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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI 

ABERDEEN DIVISION 
 

IN RE:  
   
UNITED FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC., et al.1                     CASE NO. 22-13422-SDM  
 
 DEBTORS                                                                  CHAPTER 11 
 
                                                                                       JOINTLY ADMINISTERED 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Mark J. Chaney III of the law firm Adams and Reese LLP 

hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record on behalf of creditor and party in interest 

Transportation Alliance Bank, Inc. (“TAB”), and requests that he be added to the official mailing 

matrix in this case and that copies of all pleadings and other papers, however designated, filed in 

this case and all notices given or required to be given in this case, be given to and served upon the 

undersigned at the following address or through the Court’s ECF notification system: 

Mark J. Chaney III 
Adams and Reese LLP 

701 Poydras Street, Suite 4500 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70139 

(504) 581-3234 
mark.chaney@arlaw.com 

 
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to Rules 2002 and 9010(b) of the 

Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), the foregoing request includes, 

without limitation, all orders and notices, including, but not limited to, any application, motion, 

                                                 
1 The following cases are jointly administered with the debtor, United Furniture Industries, Inc., Case No. 22-13422, 
effective February 13, 2023 [Dkt. 167]: (i) In re United Furniture Industries NC, LLC, Case No. 23-10282-SDM; (ii) In 
re United Furniture Industries CA, Inc., Case No. 23-10284; (iii) In re FW Acquisition, LLC, Case No. 23-10285; (iv) In re 
Furniture Wood, Inc., Case No. 23-10286; (v) In re United Wood Products, Inc., Case No. 23-10287; (vi) In re Associated 
Bunk Bed Company, Case No. 23-10288; (vii) In re UFI Royal Development, LLC, Case No. 23-10290; (viii) In re UFI 
Exporter, Inc., Case No. 23-10291; (ix) In re UFI Transportation, LLC, Case No. 23-10292; and (x) In re LS Logistics, LLC, 
Case No. 23-10293. 
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petition, pleadings, requests, complaints, demands, replies, answers, schedules, statements, 

operating reports, and plans, whether formal or informal, whether written or oral and whether 

transmitted or conveyed by mail, personal delivery, telephone, telegraph, telex, facsimile, 

electronic mail, or otherwise, which affect or seek to affect in any way any right or interest of the 

debtor in the above-captioned case. 

This appearance and request for notice is not and shall not be deemed or construed to be a 

waiver of any of the substantive or procedural rights of TAB, including, but not limited to, any 

right (i) to require that where any adversary proceeding is initiated against TAB in this or any 

related case, or whether any proceeding is initiated by complaint against TAB, the Bankruptcy 

Rules, the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, and non-bankruptcy law, as applicable, shall apply, 

such that service upon the undersigned counsel is insufficient for any such proceeding; (ii) to have 

any final order in a matter entered only after de novo review by the United States District Court; 

(iii) to trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in this case or in any case, controversy, or 

proceeding related to this case; or (iv) to have the United States District Court withdraw the 

reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal, or of any other right, 

claim, action, defense, setoff, or recoupment to which TAB is or may be entitled in law or at equity, 

all of which rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, or recoupments TAB expressly reserves. 
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  Dated: March 8, 2023. 

     TRANSPORTATION ALLIANCE BANK, INC. 

/s/ Mark J. Chaney III 
 G. Robert Parrott II (MSB No. 103970) 
 Mark J. Chaney III (LA Bar #35704)2 
 ADAMS AND REESE LLP 
 701 Poydras Street, Suite 4500 

New Orleans, Louisiana 70139 
Phone: 504-585-0336 
Fax: 504-566-0210 
robert.parrott@arlaw.com 
mark.chaney@arlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Transportation Alliance Bank, Inc. 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on March 8, 2023, the foregoing document was served on the following 
parties via the CM/ECF notification system.   

 Gerad M Abdalla     gmabdall@hotmail.com 
 Andrew Clay Allen     aallen@acallenlaw.com 
 Garrett Alan Anderson     garrett.anderson@phelps.com, 

carlisle.shelson@phelps.com 
 Timothy J. Anzenberger     tim.anzenberger@arlaw.com, 

amy.nichols@arlaw.com 
 Charles F. Barbour     cbarbour@blswlaw.com 
 John W. Barrett     dbarrett@barrettlawgroup.com, 

ntmaddux@barrettlawgroup.com 
 Richard R Barrett     rrb@rrblawfirm.net 
 R. Michael Bolen     rmb@hoodbolen.com, wrh@hoodbolen.com 
 Ryan Allen Burgett     ryan.burgett@huschblackwell.com, ryan-burgett-

4182@ecf.pacerpro.com;serena.hill@huschblackwell.com 
 R. Spencer Clift     sclift@bakerdonelson.com, 

elindner@bakerdonelson.com;sloft@bakerdonelson.com;fchildress@bakerdon
elson.com 

                                                 
2 Admitted pro hac vice. 
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 Michael P. Coury     mcoury@glankler.com, 
apospisil@glankler.com,jbouck@glankler.com 

 Daniel Andrew DeMarco     dademarco@hahnlaw.com 
 Phil Eckenrode     peckenrode@hahnlaw.com 
 Mike Farrell     mike@farrell-law.net 
 Ronald Keith Foreman     kforeman@mckaylawler.com 
 Craig M. Geno     cmgeno@cmgenolaw.com, 

spurvis@cmgenolaw.com,kcarter@cmgenolaw.com;cmgeno@ecf.courtdrive.c
om,cleal@cmgenolaw.com 

 Glenn Edward Glover     gglover@bradley.com, jbailey@bradley.com 
 Chad J. Hammons     chammons@joneswalker.com, 

mgreen@joneswalker.com 
 Eric Hatten     ehatten@thecarsonlawgroup.com, 

amcknight@thecarsonlawgroup.com;smcmullan@thecarsonlawgroup.com 
 Philip C Hearn     philiphearn@yahoo.com, amanda.hearnlaw@gmail.com 
 Derek A. Henderson     derek@derekhendersonlaw.com, 

melissa@derekhendersonlaw.com 
 David Humphreys     dhumphreys@thecarsonlawgroup.com 
 Kristina M. Johnson     kjohnson@joneswalker.com, 

kbrabston@joneswalker.com;kristi-johnson-0038@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Edward E. Lawler     elawler@mckaylawler.com, kfriday@mckaylawler.com 
 Erno D. Lindner     elindner@bakerdonelson.com, 

dspiegel@bakerdonelson.com 
 Justin B. Little     jlittle@rrllaw.com, jbrown@rrllaw.com;rdavis@rrllaw.com 
 Casey Langston Lott     clott@langstonlott.com 
 Ida Danielle Mashburn-Myrick     danielle.mashburn-myrick@phelps.com, 

amy.kleinschrodt@phelps.com 
 James A. McCullough     jmccullough@brunini.com, jfarmer@brunini.com 
 Mark Melickian     mmelickian@sfgh.com 
 James T. Milam     jtm@milamlawpa.com 
 John D. Moore     john@johndmoorepa.com, jdm.ecfonly@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Douglas C. Noble     dnoble@mmqlaw.com, hbreland@mmqnlaw.com 
 Douglas C. Noble     dnoble@mmqnlaw.com, hbreland@mmqnlaw.com 
 Evan Nicholas Parrott     eparrott@maynardcooper.com 
 George Robert Parrott     robert.parrott@arlaw.com, 

mary.cuenca@arlaw.com 
 D. Andrew Phillips     aphillips@mitchellmcnutt.com, ecf-

oxford@mitchellmcnutt.com 
 William Jackson Simpson     jsimpson@langstonlott.com 
 William Collins Spencer     bspencerjr13@gmail.com, 

pbaldwin@greerlawfirm.com 
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 Michael D. Tapscott     mdt@hillenwicker.com, slm@hillenwicker.com 
 Sammye S. Tharp     Sammye.S.Tharp@usdoj.gov, 

Anita.f.benson@usdoj.gov;cara.pardue@usdoj.gov 
 U. S. Trustee     USTPRegion05.AB.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 Christopher B Wick     cwick@hahnlaw.com 
 Thomas Wicker     taw@hillenwicker.com, slm@hillenwicker.com 
 James P. Wilson     jwilson@mitchellmcnutt.com, 

amckay@mitchellmcnutt.com 
 Allison Yager     allison.yager@katten.com 

The undersigned further certifies that on this 8th day of March, 2023, a complete and correct copy of 
the foregoing filing was sent via email to the following parties and counsel. 
 
 Derek A. Henderson 
 Chapter 11 Trustee and Proposed Counsel for the Chapter 11 Trustee 
 1765-1 Lelia Drive, Suite 103 
 Jackson, Mississippi 39216 
 derek@derekhendersonlaw.com 
 
 Douglas C. Noble, Esq. 
 Proposed Counsel for the Chapter 11 Trustee Derek A. Henderson  
 McCraney Montagnet, Quin, and Noble PLLC 
 602 Steed Road, Suite 200 
 Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 
 dnoble@mmqnlaw.com 
 
 Sammye S. Tharp, Esq. 
 Trial Attorney 
 The Office of the United States Trustee, Region 5 
 501 East Court Street, Suite 6-430 
 Jackson, Mississipi 39201 
 sammye.s.tharp@usdoj.gov 
 
 
      /s/ Mark J. Chaney III    
      Mark J. Chaney III  
 

Counsel for Transportation Alliance Bank, Inc. 
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